
General $1,846,251

Capital Outlay $1,236,550

Pension $396,937

Special Education $74,764

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.568

Owner Occupied $3.687

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.630

Special Education $1.505

Bond Redemption $0.850

Capital Outlay $2.894

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,834,656

$355,121

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,189,777Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $246,031,774

Owner Occupied $250,230,302

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $74,580,428

Total $570,842,504

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

12.0

28.6%

62.5

$44,116Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 583.707

9-12 265.142

602.300

276.337

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 848.849 878.637

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 871

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 73

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 18.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 27.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.6%

61

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 194

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 871

Educational Funds $7,917

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 33.10

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 880.50

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

51

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.0

21.4

20.1

22.2

21.6
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2016-2017 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

800 N Main St Canton SD 57013

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $087.14

90 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

59.82

53.45 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,426



Bond Redemption $123,108

Capital Projects $731,197

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,094,351

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$895,592

$18,455

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $2,000

Non-Programmed $60,000

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $497,949

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $5,902,866 $1,159,447

Local $2,214,966

County $32,583

State $2,933,449

Federal $157,516

Total $5,338,514

$1,665,783

$0

$0

$24,789

$839,499

$0

$355,121

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,690,572 $1,194,620 $74,036

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$74,036

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$462,072

$617,955

$394,582

$9,045

$5,063

$0

$0

$8,985

$0

$0

$300,031

$46,065

$103,067

$102,771

$38,183

$1,379

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$269,174

$9,015

$0

$1,051,818 $0

$294,990

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$161,043 $0 $0 $0

$0 $43,795 $0 $0

$603,869 $352,889 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,996,360

$0

$0

$357,757

$440,377

$104,898

$0

$231,015

$0

$13,239

$0

$60,000

$0

$347,427

$658,552

$0

$0

$90,767

$199,348

$34,541

$0

$75,949

$0

$1,806

$0

$0

$0

$75,338

$206,662

$18,455

$0

$111,384

$28,523

$16,097

$560,549

$277,162

$397,555

$279,045

$2,000

$0

$0

$44,148

$423,198

$0

$0

$7,064

$1,409

$4,956

$0

$146,168

$35,210

$36,127

$0

$0

$0

$76,501

$0

$0

$0

$1,765

$0

$0

$214,443

$226,464

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$160

$0

$0

$1,465

$51,071

$550

$0

$0

$0

$14,122

$0

$0

$423,138

$600

$4,551,073 $1,136,301 $491,106$442,672$1,941,580 $730,633

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canton School District 41-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$342,869 $324,929


