

2016-2017 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

27.2%

0.8%

96.6%

13.9 61

800 N Main St Canton SD 57013 Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 194

Student Data			Enrollmen	t Data		
Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment	871		age Daily endance	Average Daily Membersip		
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	871	PK	0.000	0.000	Cost per AD	M*
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	880.50	KG-8	583.707	602.300	Educational Funds	\$7,917
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	73	9-12	265.142	276.337	* Includes selected expen	ditures from
Home School ADM	33.10	Total	848.849	878.637	General, Capital Outlay, Special	
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	164				Education and Pensio	on Funds
% Special Needs Students*	18.8%					

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,116
Avg Years of Experience	12.0
% with Advanced Degrees	28.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	62.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

Agricultural

Total

Owner Occupied

Other Non-Ag/Utilities

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Dropout Rate

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

District Attendance Rate

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Report Card Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	59.82~%
Math Current Year - Proficiency	53.45 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	87.14 %
High School Completion Rate	90 %

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.1				
Math	21.4				
Reading	22.0				
Science	22.2				
Composite Score	21.6				
Number Tested	51				
*No ACT data displayed when less					

than ten students are reported.

Ending Fund Balance

\$1,846,251
\$1,236,550
\$74,764
\$396,937
\$0

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,834,656					
Special Education	\$355,121					
Sparsity	\$0					
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0					
Total State Aid	\$3,189,777					
* Represents approved amount paid to district.						

State Aid **Teacher Compensation**

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,426

2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

2016 Payable 2017

Taxable Valuations

\$246,031,774

\$250,230,302

\$74,580,428

\$570,842,504

Agricultural	\$1.568
Owner Occupied	\$3.687
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.630
Special Education	\$1.505
Capital Outlay	\$2.894
Bond Redemption	\$0.850

Canton School District 41-1

Revenue by Fund			Othe	er Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,214,966	\$1,665,783	\$839,499	\$74,036	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$32,583	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$269,174	\$123,108
State	\$2,933,449	\$0	\$355,121	\$0	Capital Projects	\$9,015	\$731,197
Federal	\$157,516	\$24,789	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$342,869	\$324,929
Total	\$5,338,514	\$1,690,572	\$1,194,620	\$74,036	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

r				
General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension	
\$3,094,351	\$294,990	\$895,592	\$0	
\$0	\$0	\$18,455	\$0	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
\$462,072	\$5,063	\$103,067	\$0	
\$617,955	\$0	\$102,771	\$0	
\$161,043	\$0	\$0	\$0	
\$0	\$43,795	\$0	\$0	
\$603,869	\$352,889	\$0	\$0	
\$394,582	\$0	\$38,183	\$0	
\$9,045	\$8,985	\$1,379	\$0	
\$2,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	
\$60,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	
\$0	\$300,031	\$0	\$0	
\$497,949	\$46,065	\$0	\$0	
\$5,902,866	\$1,051,818	\$1,159,447	\$0	
	\$3,094,351 \$0 \$462,072 \$617,955 \$161,043 \$0 \$603,869 \$394,582 \$9,045 \$2,000 \$60,000 \$0 \$497,949	\$3,094,351 \$294,990 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$462,072 \$5,063 \$617,955 \$0 \$161,043 \$0 \$0 \$43,795 \$603,869 \$352,889 \$394,582 \$0 \$9,045 \$8,985 \$2,000 \$0 \$60,000 \$0 \$60,000 \$0 \$497,949 \$46,065	\$3,094,351 \$294,990 \$895,592 \$0 \$0 \$18,455 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$462,072 \$5,063 \$103,067 \$617,955 \$0 \$102,771 \$161,043 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$43,795 \$0 \$603,869 \$352,889 \$0 \$394,582 \$0 \$38,183 \$9,045 \$8,985 \$1,379 \$2,000 \$0 \$0 \$60,000 \$0 \$0 \$40,001 \$0 \$0 \$40,001 \$0 \$0 \$394,582 \$0 \$38,183 \$9,045 \$8,985 \$1,379 \$2,000 \$0 \$0 \$60,000 \$0 \$0 \$407,949 \$46,065 \$0	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,996,360	\$658,552	\$206,662	\$423,198	\$0	\$160
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$18,455	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$357,757	\$90,767	\$111,384	\$7,064	\$1,765	\$1,465
Administration Services	\$440,377	\$199,348	\$28,523	\$1,409	\$0	\$51,071
Fiscal Services	\$104,898	\$34,541	\$16,097	\$4,956	\$0	\$550
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$560,549	\$0	\$214,443	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$231,015	\$75,949	\$277,162	\$146,168	\$226,464	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$397,555	\$35,210	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$13,239	\$1,806	\$279,045	\$36,127	\$0	\$14,122
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$2,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$60,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$423,138
Co-Curricular	\$347,427	\$75,338	\$44,148	\$76,501	\$0	\$600
Total Expenditures	\$4,551,073	\$1,136,301	\$1,941,580	\$730,633	\$442,672	\$491,106

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.